A Certified Woman Business Enterprise

5686 Navilleton Rd Floyds Knobs IN 47119 Toll Free: 800-801-0375 Phone: 812-923-5174 Fax: 812-923-9123

Motor Oil Bid

December 4, 2018

Bid to county of Floyd:

Motor Oil: \$583.00 per drum – Rotella 15-40 0r \$495.00 per drum – Chevron Ursa

Hydraulic Oil ISO 68 Drums - \$289.00 per drum

Grease Lube: 120 Lb. keg - \$225.40 5 gallon pail 80-90 grease - \$52.80

- 1. Antifreeze extended life (red) concentrated Drums \$468.50 per drum (\$8.52 per gallon)
- 2. Antifreeze conventional (green) concentrated Drums \$314.50 per drum (\$5.72 per gallon)

All prices are subject to change according to wholesale prices.

Thank you,

Elaine Jacobi, President

BID, OFFER OR PROPOSAL FOR SALE OR LEASE OF MATERIALS

BID, OFFER OR PHOPOSAL FOR ONLL ST.
(Defined at I.C. 36-1-2-9.5)
(Please type or print)
JACODI BIL Service INC
Data: Dec 4 - 2018
a momental linit Board of Commissioners of the Courty of Floyd
Floyd
2. County. Trucki Dil Copies INC
3. Bidder (Firm): STABLO NAVITETUN Rd
Florids: Kachs IN 47119
City/State:
4. Telephone Number: 0101000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Agent of Bidder (if applicable): Elarne Jacobi 5. Agent of Bidder (if applicable): Elarne Jacobi 6. Telephono Manual State Did (s) to Elayd County commissioners
Pursuant to notices given, the undersigned offers bld(s) to Floyd County Commits Tongers (Governmental Unit) in accordance with the following attachment(s) which specify the class or item number or
(Governmental Unit) in accordance with the research unit price and total amount.
tions in the items specified will render such bid vold as to that the materials included in said bid. Bidder tur-
offered nor received a less price than the price stated with the filed. A certified check or bond shall
be filed with each bid if required, and hability for broading in a second secon
tified check or both as the case may be.
Signature of Bidder or Agent
BID OFFER OR PROPOSAL
Attach separate sheet listing each item bid based on specifications published by governing body. Following
is an example of the bid format:
L V Price Amount
Class or Item Quantity Unit Description
Lubricates Quates Attached
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF INDIANA) ss:
ss: COUNTY) ss:
The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworl on oath, says that he represented by him, entered into any
representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation of partnership representative as young at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor combination.
combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by any other person to prevent any person from bidding nor to induce anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without to prevent any person from bidding nor to induce anyone tunderstanding or combination with any other person in

represen combina reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other person in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sale.

ny tebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of	value on	account or such bales	
y /Bbate, lee, girt, commercial		JACODI OIL SERVICE 2	-lit
		Bidder (Eirm)	
	*	Elaine Joedi	
		Signature of Bidder or Agen	t
	(5)	00. 2000	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	4	day of Mic all F	V

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Quotations will be opened by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Floyd, State of Indiana, at 6:00 P.M., local time on Tuesday the 4th day of December 2018, in the County Commissioners Assembly Room, Level 1, PineView Government Center, 2524 Corydon Pike, New Albany, Indiana, for the Floyd County Road Department purchases.

MOTOR OIL:

y 8 1 5 2

220 gallons or less of 15W 40 supplied in 55 Gallon Drums

HYDRAULIC OIL:

I 90-68 in 55 Gallon Drums

GREASE MULTIGAURD:

80 W 90 Supplied in 5 Gallon Containers

GREASE LUBE:

Supplied in 125lb Cans

ANTIFREEZE:

Supplied in 55 Gallon Drums

Delivery to be made to the Floyd County Highway Garage, 6412

Old Georgetown Rd., Georgetown, Indiana 47122

A certified check or bond shall be required to be filed with each quotation, in a sum equal to ten percent (10%) of the amount of the quotation.

The quotation shall cover the calendar year of 2019.

The Board of Commissioners of the County of Floyd reserves the right to reject any and all quotations and to accept the lowest and best.

Mailed quotations MUST be sent by REGISTERED or CERTIFIED mail to the following address:

Board of commissioners of Floyd County c/o Director Of Operations PineView Government Center 2524 Corydon Pike Suite 202 New Albany, Indiana 47150

Or quotations may be hand delivered to the Commissioners Meeting at PineView Government Center or the Directors Office at Pineview Government Center Suite 202 at or before 6:00 p.m. December 4, 2018.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF FLOYD

Mark Seabrook John Schellenberger Billy Stewart Attn: Legals Clerk-News and Tribune

Please put the Invitation To Bid below in the Legal section of the New Albany Tribune. Also please verify, by email, that this will appear in the October 31st, 2018, and on November 3rd, 2018.

Thank You,

Cindy Floyd County Road Dept (812) 948-4119 cbehr@floydcounty.in.gov

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed quotations will be received by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Floyd, State of Indiana until 6:00 P.M., local time on Tuesday the 4th day of December 2018, in the Director of Operations Office, PineView Government Center, 2524 Corydon Pike Suite 202, New Albany, Indiana for Floyd County Road Department Purchases.

The General Specifications are on file in the office of the Director of Operations Floyd County, Indiana For Stone, Concrete, Asphalt (picked up), Uniforms, LP Gas, Fuel and Motor Oil, Guardrail, Reflective Signs and Post, Traffic Paint, and Culverts.

A certified check shall be required to be filed with each quotation, in a sum equal to ten percent (10%) of the amount of the quotation, however, a bond maybe be submitted in lieu of a certified check if the bond is secured by a surety having its principal place of business in the State of Indiana. A bond shall be required to be filed with each quotation of a person, firm or corporation having its principal place of business in the State of Indiana, and shall make the bond payable to the Board of Commissioners of the County of Floyd, in a specific dollar sum equal to ten percent (10%) of the amount of the quotation.

The quotations shall cover the calendar year 2019.

The Board of Commissioners of the County of Floyd reserves the right to reject any and all quotations.

Quotations mailed to the County Commissioners MUST be sent REGISTERED or CERTIFIED MAIL or they may be brought to the Commissioners Meeting or to the Director Of Operations Office, PineView Government Center, 2524 Corydon Pike Suite 202, New Albany, IN 47150, on or before the time set above. Quotations will be opened and publicly read aloud at the Commissioner's Meeting on Tuesday, December 4, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. in the Commissioner's Assembly Room, Level 1, PineView Government Center, New Albany, IN 47150.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF FLOYD

Mark Seabrook John Schellenberger Billy Stewart



Bond No. 6081837

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY T PO BOX 250	HESE PRESENTS, that we JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC
FLOYDS KNOBS, IN 47119	-0250
as Principal and Federated	Mutual Insurance Company , a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of
MN 55060, as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto
2524 COPYDON BIKE SUI	TE 202 NEW ALBANY IN 47450
in the sum of 10% OF THE B	as obligee,
in the sum of version that	
for payment of which the Prin	ncipal and the Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns, jointly and sever	
THE CONDITION OF THIS C	BLIGATION IS SUCH, That, whereas the Principal has submitted or is about to submit a contract for LUBRICANTS
be specified, enter into the coerformance of the said cont	aid contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may ontract in writing, and give bond, with surety acceptable to the Obligee for the faithful ract; or if the Principal shall fail to do so, pay to the Obligee the damages which the of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be void; e and effect. Signed and sealed this 4TH day ofDECEMBER 2018
	BY: Dane President (Title) Federated Mutual Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

MICHE	ELLE KRAAY	of the City of	OWATONNA	State
of MII	MINNESOTA		ul attorney for the following pur	poses:
To sign its oonds and penaltie		and to execute, affix the	seal, acknowledge and deliver	any and all surety
	ONE HUNDF	RED THOUSAND DOLLA	RS (\$100,000) EACH	
	JACOBI	OIL SERVICE INC FL	OYDS KNOBS, IN	
The execu Company as if they	tion of such bonds or had been executed ar	r undertakings in pursuand acknowledged by the r	nce of these presents shall be egularly elected officers of the (binding upon the Company,
This Power		ed by Federated Mutual	Insurance Company shall ter	minate when the
1)	Employed by Fe	derated Mutual Insurance	Company or	
2)	Employed by For Attorney is requi		ce Company in a job for whic	ch such Power of
his instrument to	be signed and its cor	aid FEDERATED MUTU porate seal to be affixed day of	JAL INSURANCE COMPANY d by its Executive Vice Presid APRIL, 2016	has caused ent and Assistant
		FEDERA	TED MUTUAL INSURANCE	COMPANY
SEAL)		BY_	James A. They cutive Vice President	
ical)			Surve vice President	
		and BY Assi	stant Secretary	
TATE OF MINNE OUNTY OF STE				
ublic, <u>James A. Tl</u> ay that they are res NSURANCE COM nat this instrument	non and Jonathan R. I pectively the Executiv IPANY and that the s was signed and seale	Hanson to me personally be Vice President and Asseal affixed to this instrunt of behalf of said Corporation.	ally appeared before me, the urknown, who, each being duly sistant Secretary of the FEDER ment is the corporate seal of said pration by authority of its Board instrument to be the free act	sworn by me, did ATED MUTUAL I Corporation and I of Directors and

KELLY J. HAGEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020

Kelly J. Hogen

corporation.